
151 W Church Street
Lewisville, Texas 75057City of Lewisville, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-0576 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement/Contract Consent Agenda

File created: In control:3/19/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/1/2019

Title: Approval of Professional Services Agreement Amendment #4 with Bridgefarmer & Associates, Inc. in
the Amount of $290,035 for Design Services Related to the Windhaven @ KCS Railroad Underpass;
and Authorization for the City Manager to Execute the Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Memo, 2. Aerial Map12 Corporate Segment, 3. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approval of Professional Services Agreement Amendment #4 with Bridgefarmer & Associates, Inc. in the
Amount of $290,035 for Design Services Related to the Windhaven @ KCS Railroad Underpass; and
Authorization for the City Manager to Execute the Agreement.

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS:

The project consists of extending Windhaven Parkway, a 4-lane divided roadway underneath
the KCS Railroad including storm sewer improvements, water and sewer line relocation and
installing sidewalks, street lights and a storm water pump station. The original PSA executed in
2010 was for $499,170 with an additional three amendments since totaling $235,972. Staff has
negotiated amendment #4 with Bridgefarmer & Associates in the amount of $290,035 to
include additional revision to the plans as well as railroad inspection services as required by
KCS.  The total cost of design including the subject amendment is $1,025,177.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the City Council approve the agreement as set forth in the caption above; and authorize
the City Manager to execute the agreement.

City of Lewisville, TX Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

